MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
METRO-DADE FLAGLER BUILDING

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICE (BCCO) 140 WEST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 1603

PRODUCT CONTROL DIVISION , MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1563
(305) 375-2901 FAX (305) 372-6339

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA) www.miamidade.gov/buldingcode

Ruskin Company

3900 Dr. Greaves Road

Grandview, MO 64030

SCOPE:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of construction
materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed by Miami-Dade County Product Control
Division and accepted by the Board of Rules and Appeals (BORA) to be used in Miami Dade County and
other areas where allowed by the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami Dade County Product Control
Division (in Miami-Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve the right
to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to
perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may
immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. BORA
reserves the right to revoke this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade county Product Control
Division that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building
Code, including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Model ELF375DXD Aluminum Louver.

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing N 0.60-021902-01D, 02D, 03D, 04B, 05B, titled “ELF375DXD Test
Louver”, sheets 1 through 5 of 5, dated 05/26/06, with last revision dated 11/20/07, prepared by Ruskin
Company, signed and sealed by Daniel J. Rau, P.E., bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Control
Approval stamp with the NOA number and approval date by the Miami-Dade County Product Control
Division.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Small Missile Impact Resistant.

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, city, state and
following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", unless otherwise noted herein.
RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been
no change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.
TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change
in the materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement
of any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure
to comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.
ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and followed
by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is displayed,
then it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its
distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA consists of this page 1, evidence page E-1 as well as approval document mentioned above.

The submitted documentation was reviewed by Carlos M. Utrera, P.E.

NOA No: 07-0621.07

Expiration Date: January 3, 2013
Approval Date: January 3, 2008
Page 1




Ruskin Company

F.

1.
2.

3

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

DRAWINGS

1. Drawing No0.60-021902-01D, 02D, 03D, 04B, 05B, titled “ELF375DXD Test
Louver”, sheets 1 through 5 of 5, dated 05/26/06, with last revision dated 11/20/07,
prepared by Ruskin Company, signed and sealed by Daniel J. Rau, P.E.

TESTS
1. Test reports on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC TAS 202
2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201
3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203
along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of ELF375DXD Test Louver,
prepared by National Certified Testing Laboratories, Test Report No. 210-3377-1,
dated 03/19/07, signed and sealed by Gerard J. Ferrara, P.E.

CALCULATIONS ‘
1. Louver and anchor calculations prepared by Ruskin Engineering, dated 05/14/07 and

11/20/07, signed and sealed by Daniel J. Rau, P.E.

QALITY ASSURANCE
1. Miami Dade Building Code Compliance Office (BCCO)

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS
1. None

STATEMENTS
Code compliance letter issued by Ruskin Company, dated 05/25/07, signed and sealed by
Daniel J. Rau, P.E.
No financial interest letter issued by Ruskin Company, dated 05/25/07, signed and sealed
by Daniel J. Rau, P.E.
Code compliance letter issued by National Certified Testing Laboratories, dated 04/04/07,
signed and sealed by Gerard J. Ferrara, P.E.

4 / Carlos M. Utrera, P.E.
Product Control Examiner

NOA No 07-0621.07

Expiration Date: January 3, 2013
Approval: Date: January 3, 2008



-FRAME -—r—vz" SCREEN FRAME /8"t et 1/8"
6063-T5 extruded aluminum 79 15/16" 79 15/16" 79 15/16"
with .081" nominol wall f—4 HvBS DM
thickness. 27" 25 15/16' ! 27" 27" (e 25 15/16" 27" 27" 25 15/16" 27" e
n rome i me materi — — "
R e — - | | | ] |
BLADES =] ! i 5 ! ! i
6063--1'851 extruded alurl'?inum bl 1 { ! i 1 1
with .081" nominal wol N ! ! i f : i
;T:ilz?:ns:& E[to%?s.s?rgngle. p ; :®‘7 l l :®\; | , @\; - -
|
SCREEN 7 ! e : : : : : :
?e/nid ‘olﬁtxﬁur:x%?sjdesirggﬁ._ 9203 E \ i E i ; : |
1/2" mesh x .063" oluminum | \ t . £ .' : :
bird screen. : HVBS ) I ﬁ'—. 4% } ! I
18~16 mesh alum insect screen :\ } | !_M'} 1 1 1
No screen. | \ SCREE g=1 ; : : : ; .
FINISH I : " : 3 3 : 3 ; ;
Ml ' ! ! ! ! I 020 4 i [
: won . I ! ! ! ] | 1
Kynar (opt). B 5.085 :\ J ! T T t T
Boked enamel (madified NOM- [ T~ suE @ T T ; ; i ;
flu;:)ropolymer. 50% Kynar, V \ 020 ; i ; i | |
opt). | T T T T
r Anodize (opt). | | ™~ BLADE BRACE ] | ' ’
EZ: :n::i: EDE:)) ) i ’ A ; ; ; 76y ; ; LOUVER REF
Golor ' : 71 3 | i =R — !
. 7 ! i i ' ,
/ DETAL A At : : : : :
VARIES ! / 1
J /_j _J (5)70-021466 (2) HvBS 1
4 -
oy w — ASSEMBLY A" (FOR 'B' DIMENSIONS QVER 60" T0 120")
.T.S. FRONT VIEW
TESTS PERFORMED:
/e . ZRAMNG (o) CENTER ON a2 PA-201/TAS-201 LARGE MISSLE IMPACT
PA-202/TAS-202 UNIFORM STATIC AIR PRESSURE TEST
ﬁ ) %1020 PFE?ASI%E(TTYRPE)ATED PA-203/TA5-203 CYCLIC WIND PRESSURE TEST
INSET FRONT OF LOUVER ELF375DXD DESIGN PRESSURE RATING 130 PSF
1/4" FROM FRONT OF 2 X 10 /8" g .
TO PROVIDE EDGE —f—1/8
FOR CAULK l o 1/8 | 79 15/16" 79 15/16" 79 15/16"
DETAIL A 7 - 25 15/16" 27 27" {25 15/16" —t 27" 27" 125 15/16" 27"
N.T.S. f
=T |
NOTES: ' : : : L .
N | | ] ] | |
1) THE ELF375DXD HAS BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIAMI—DADE COUNTY B-1 i | B-2 i i 83 | !
PROTOCOLS PA-201, 202 & 203 FOR LARGE MISSLE IMPACT, UNIFORM D i i i ; 3 ; i
PRESSURE AND CYCLIC WIND PRESSURE. 020} ! ! ! : Ny A— T
B=60" : f —= ) —— ' : LOUVER REF
2) THIS LOUVER SYSTEM IS APPROVED FOR APPLICATIONS WITH DESIGN PRESSURES ! | - ' ! ! ! /
OF +/- 130 PSF OR LESS. /: ; ,' ; : ;
VA | I i ; :
3) THIS LOUVER SYSTEM IS NON-BEARING AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND / | i i . s ¥ : :
BUILDING DEAD LOADS. 7 i i i | i
1
4) LOUVER ANCHORS ARE REVIEWED FOR ATTACHMENT INTO STEEL, CONCRETE, (5)70-021467 Hvas 2/ 020
MASONRY OR TiMBER SUBSTRUCTURE. MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE AND
EMBEDMENT REQUIREMENTS ARE SHOWN. RUSKIN DOES NOT DETERMINE THE Yy I » "
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE SUB-STRUCTURE. ASSENBLY 6 (FOR ‘B’ DIMENSIONS OF 12" TO 60") —
» " TESTS PERFORMED:
5) MAXIMUM SINGLE SECTION SIZE: 79 15/16” WIDE X 120" HIGH. S PA-201/TAS-201 LARGE MISSLE IMPACT
§ ; X , ( PA—ZOZ/TAS—ZOZ UNIFORM STATIC Al R U T /w mENGINEER OF RECORD
7) MAXIMUM ASSEMBLED LOUVER SIZE: UNLIMITED WIDE X 120" HIGH. MAX. S Qi /03/2@4)5 PA-203/TAS-203 CYCLIC WIND PREIURE " DANIEL J. RAU
MULLION SPACING 1S 79 15/16". % 0106 w7 DESIGN PRESSURE RATING 130 P T
e M’V REGRISTRATION NUMEER FEVSED Nores
8) SECTIONS OR ASSEMBLIES MAY BE STACKED VERTICALLY PROVIDING A SUITABLE & /«.:? _ STATE OF FLORIDA #006363 . e
STRUCTURAL SUPPORT IS DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT L T i 6 s T Lol ot o
ALL LOADS TRANSFERRED FROM THE LOUVER. = 5 | IS Sawus |
=) feats R S 2
9) TAS —100 (A) WIND DRIVEN RAIN TEST WAS NOT PERFORMED. égggigg SHEET 1 OF 5 ELFSTSOXD TEST LOUVER, 0021502015
Sdn




SEALANT (NIRC)

TYP TOP & BOTTOM

—1/4"

@ 11/2" X 1 1/2" X 1/4" X 2" LONG ALUM. CLIP
ANGLE ATTACHED TO SILL W/ (2) HILTI #10 SCREWS, WELDED

TO SUPPORT & ATTACHED TO SUB-STRUCTURE w/ (1) 5/16" 70-021466

R S B
2 X ZFRZ':‘ESEURT%T)REATED LOUVER REF X 3" WOOD LAG SCREW OR ALTERNATE ATTACHMENTS AS (QTY OF 2 — 6" DEEP)
( SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1. LOCATE CLIPS 3" FROM ENDS AND
1 1/2" M. SUPPORTS & ON 12" C~C. REF DET 4, 5, & 6/
2 X 10 PRESSURE TREATED
LG )
WOOD FRAMING CENTERED X ol 2.8

ON 2 X 12

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 1/4" X 2" LONG ALUM.

CLIP ANGLE ATTACHED TO HEAD W/ (2) HILT!
#10 SCREWS, WELDED TO SUPPORT & ATTACHED

o]
@—
O

: RACE TO BLADE
| ¥l7——€om SIDES FOR 70-021466(2)
K 1/8 NE SIDE FOR 70-021467

1

TO SUB~STRUCTURE W/ (1) 5/16" X 3" wOOD
LAG SCREW OR ALTERNATE ATTACHMENTS AS

@
®

.

SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1. LOCATE CLIPS 3" FROM
ENDS AND SUPPORTS & ON 12" C-C.
REF DET 4, 5, & 6/-

yed

3 SIDES TOP OF CLIP
Y2 FLUSH W/ TOP OF HEAD

SHIM AS REQ'D (NIRC)

DETAIL A

l f
— 3 SIDES
234 -
I
J o

3/8"-16 X 3" LG HEX HEAD
BOLT W/ LOCK NUT &
WASHER, 15" 0/C & 6"
FROM TOP & BOTTOM OF
LOUVER (SHIP BOLTS &
NUTS LOOSE)

! r
| /
LOUVER REF (8)

N.T.S.

! Ry B/ T0 JAMB_CONNECTION
%V_—_—<AND BLADE BRACE TO
1/8 -2 JAMB CONNECTION

or (6)

X

BRACE TO BLADE
1/8

@ 1.1/2" X 1 1/2" X 1/4" X 2" LONG
ALUM. CLIP ANGLE ATTACHED TO SILL W/ (2)

~+—3S§.5.0. —f——S.5.D, —=

-y

3N\ VISIBLE MULLION CONNECTION DETAIL

\—'
LOUVER FRAME REF

1/8" EXP GAP
WHERE REQUIRED

HILTI #10 SCREWS, WELDED TO SUPPORT &
ATTACHED TO SUB-STRUCTURE W/ 5/16" X 3"
WOOD LAG SCREW OR ALTERNATE ATTACHMENTS AS
SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1. LOCATE CLIPS 3" FROM ENDS
AND SUPPORTS & ON 12" C-C.

Q1D/N.T.s.

3 SIDES BOTTOM OF CLIP
174" FLUSH W/ BOTTOM OF SILL

1.1/27 X 1 1/2" X 1/4” X 2" LONG
ALUM. CLIP ANGLE ATTACHED TO SILL W/ (2)

O]
11/2" X 1 1/2" X 1/4” X 2" LONG
ALUM. CLIP ANGLE ATTACHED TO SiLL W/ (2)
HILTE #10 SCREWS, WELDED TO SUPPORT &
ATTACHED TO SUB-STRUCTURE W/ (1) 5/16”
X 3" WOOD LAG SCREW OR ALTERNATE ATTACHMENTS
AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1. LOCATE CLIPS 3" FROM
ENDS AND SUPPORTS & ON 12" C~C.

LOUVER REF W/
SCREEN ON REAR

O—]

™\

1/4"

HILTI #10 SCREWS, WELDED TO SUPPORT & ATTACHED
L TO SUB-STRUCTURE W/ (1) 5/16" X 3" WOOD LAG
SCREW OR ALTERNATE ATTACHMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN
TABLE 1. LOCATE CLIPS 3" FROM ENDS AND SUPPORTS
& ON 12" C-C. REF DET 4, 5, & 6/~

\

7]

(T LOUVER DETAIL @ HFAD & SILL

\/\DETA'L N

O EA BLADE BRA:E>——[7—V
1/8 2

/4 HVBS DETAIL

| __ ADDITIONAL CLIPS

REQ'D @ HVBS
BOTH SIDES

\— LOUVER REF {

% ADDITIONAL CLIPS
REQ'D @ MULLION
BOTH SIDES

5" BLADE BRACE (3)

Q1D/NTs

Q1D/ N.TS.

2 X 12 PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD
FRAMING (TYP)

2 X 10 PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
FRAMING CENTERED ON 2 X 12

11/2" X 1 1/2" X 1/4" X 2" LONG

ALUM. CLIP ANGLE ATTACHED TO SILL W/ (2)

HILTI #10 SCREWS & ATTACHED TO SUB-STRUCTURE
W/ (1) 5/16" X 3" WOOD LAG SCREW OR ALTERNATE

®

PLATE TO JAMB
L37) BLADE>—Vv
BRACE, 1/8 |/ 2

ATTACHMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1. LOCATE
CLIPS 3" FROM ENDS AND SUPPORTS & ON 12" C—C.
REF DET 4, 5, & 6/~

WELD HVBS TO

HEAD ({SiLL SIM)> 1/8 J \

5/16” X 3" WOOD LAG SCREW
® or ALTERNATE ATTACHMENTS AS
SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1.

(6 LOUVER ATTATCHMENT @ VISIBLE MULLION DETAIL

I_/
LOUVER REF ~—SSD.———=ffe——— 55D —=

LOUVER FRAME

e 1/8" EXP GAP
WHERE REQUIRED

01D/ N1s.

>
-
Pz
o
] .
2]
o
Ly
Q
Lo
ADDITIONAL CLIPS [
REQ'D @ HVBS o
BOTH SIDES o
o
Lo

//,,//M/

P © EACH WOOD FRAMING
BLADE BRACE
2" X 1/8" THK |
TYP @ EACH
ALUM. PLATE. ' Ry v aryra 78 17 172 \\BLADE BRACE
OVERLAP JAMB 3/4" . | >
S
A f
et
SEALANT (NIRC) __1
TYP BOTH SIDES LOUVER BLADE
BLADE BRACE@
LOUVER JAMB FRAME
o
1/ $.S.0. /E\H
/2 LOUVER @ JAMB DETAIL \—/N.

Q1D/ N.T.S.

| DANIEL J. RAU
LoquR NOT SHOWN ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE ACREEBLE[[IJOPNASEGQLE%E;%TS DWS VMA DJR "/20/07
FOR CLARITY () |ReVSED DeTLs GkJ
VBS HEAD DETAIL @ WOOD FRAME (SILL SIM) STATE OF FLORIDA #0063636 | & v oescmeTon ol il o ol
TS, REAR VIEW X & DLC |5 DLC [ RS -~ Y R ol
BWARTWOUT _roemar wosarn | NONE | 0~
TMLE DWG. NO.
ELF375DXD TEST LOUVER
SHEET 2 OF 5 DETAILS 60-021902-02D
—_—




@1 1/2° X 1 1/2° X 1/4" X 2" LONG

ALUM. CLIP ANGLE ATTACHED TO SILL W/ (2)

HILTE #10 SCREWS, WELDED TO SUPPORT &
ATTACHED TO SUB-STRUCTURE W/ (1)

5/16” X 3" WOOD LAG SCREW OR ALTERNATE
ATTACHMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1. LOCATE
CLIPS 3" FROM ENDS AND SUPPORTS & ON 12" C-C.

3/8"~16 X 3" LG HEX HEAD
BOLT W/ LOCK NUT &
WASHER, 157 0/C & 6"
FROM TOP & BOTTOM OF
LOUVER (SHIP BOLTS &
NUTS LOOSE)

11/2° X 1 1/2" X 1/4' X 2" LONG

ALUM. CLIP ANGLE ATTACHED TO SILL W/ (2)
HILTI #10 SCREWS, WELDED TO SUPPORT &
ATTACHED TO SUB-STRUCTURE W/ (1) 5/16"
X 3" WOOD LAG SCREW OR ALTERNATE
ATTACHMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1.
LOCATE CLIPS 3" FROM ENDS AND SUPPORTS
& ON 12" C-C.

/' LI yers e
ADDITIONAL CLIPS
REQ'D @ MULLION

. YT
—L—Ee 7 2* , 2' r BOTH SIDES
i |
r e o e LOUVER REF —/ HOUVER FRAME REF | / LOUVER FRAME REF
4" : S.S.D. S.S.D. LOUVER REF -—55D0 ———. $.5.0 —
l ] 1/8" EXP GAP . 1/8" EXP GAP
T WHERE REQUIRED WHERE REQUIRED
BRACE TO BLADE 78 I/ \
© EA BLADE BRACE LOUVER REF
Ve v 2 ¥ BLADE BRACE (3)
(7T\HVBS DETAIL (B VISIBLE MULLION CONNECTION DETAIL (9 LOUVER ATTATCHMENT @ VISIBLE MULLION DETAIL
01D/ NTs. Q1D/ N.T.S. 01D/ NTs
WELD HVES TO 5/16" X 3" WOOD LAG SCREW OR
B [ L enes’s
TABLE #1: ALTERNATE APPROVED ATTACHMENTS
BASE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION INSTRUCTIONS
WOOD FRAMING CONCRETE 3000 MIN PS| _ As DIA TAPCON (ITW OR EQUAL) 1 %" EMBED., 2 IN MIN EDGE
CONCRETE 2000 MIN PSI %6 DIA EXPANSION ANCHOR (HILTI OR EQUAL) 1/2" EMBED., 5 IN MIN EDGE
GROUT FILLED BLOCK %6 DIA TAPCON (ITW OR EQUAL) 1 %" EMBED., 4 IN MIN EDGE
STEEL FRAMING (12 GA MIN) e DIA A307 BOLT OR SELF-TAPPING SCREW 1 %5 x FASTENER DIA. MIN EDGE
NOTE: ALL FASTENERS MUST BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S FLORIDA/DADE COUNTY APPROVED
JJ INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
LOUVER NOT SHOWN FOR
CLARITY
(TO\HVBS HEAD DETAIL @ WOOD FRAME (SILL SiM)
\-/nTs. REAR VIEW
TABLE #2: DRAWING CROSS REFERENCE
[TEM DRAWING MATERIAL DESCRIPTION RUSKIN # z
1 60-021902-04B| 6063-T5 AL HEAD FRAME 70-020574-00B &
2 60-021902-04B| 6063-T5 AL BLADE 70-021524-00B .
) 60-021902-04B| 6063-T5 AL BLADE BRACE 70-021526-00B 5
4 60-021902-04B| 6063-T5 AL SILL FRAME 70-020373-008B S
9) 60-021902-04B| 6063-T6 AL HVBS 1 70-021466-008B
6 60-021902-04B| 6063-T6 AL HVBS 2 70-021467-008B V///A/”/u/é e
7 |60-021902-058| VARIABLE CLIP_ ATTACHMENT 85-020366-008, DANIEL J. RAU
SPUNE S PER chciaens %ML bws DR | DUR 1//0
8 60-021902-05B| 6063-T5 AL JAMB FRAME 70-020374-00B CE'G\"SL”ENGLNERER B |Fovse ma & sews o
STATE OF FLORIDA 0063636 2 | v omsonen e b g
: ffr ' s e e tis | “one |re
§§§§§§§ "ELF3750XD TEST LOWVER |
%gség% SHEET 3 OF 5 DETAILS 60-021902-03D
ot £ {4




i

.081

45/8"
REF

[1/2”

TEM 4 - SILL FRAME
RUSKIN# 70-020373-008

”'/fjéfj@

4 1/16"

, -
— =

O

L

w

ITEM 1 — HEAD FRAME =
RUSKIN# 70-020574-008 O
.

O

[a

<

—=—{=—.0625

1/2"

J—.187”

081 —=t=—

5 3/16

Dol 7 —

ITEM 2 - LOUVER BLADE
RUSKIN# 70-021524-008

#10 TEK SCREW
LOCATE 3" FROM ENDS

& @ 127 MAX SPACING
BETWEEN END SCREWS
1/2" 2.1/2" ~

i, | S

| 3/16

094" —=All-— 6

i .080”j:2”——l

1/4" —]

ITEM 3 - BLADE BRACE

RUSKIN# 70-021526-00B

#10 TEK SCREW
LOCATE 3" FROM ENDS
& © 12" MAX SPACING
BETWEEN END SCREWS

i

1/16”" 37

{—.187"

N

“'— 2” "’l .080” J ?

ITEM 6 — HIDDEN VERTICAL BLADE SUPPORT 2

RUSKIN# 70-021467-008

////%7/”/ DANIEL J. RAU

REVISED MATERIAL THICKNESS
TEM 5 — HIDDEN VERTICAL BLADE SUPPORT 1 | & GCKJ|DJR | DIR 1/20/07
RUSKINg 70-021466-008 CEANCE REVISION DESCRIPTION | gk, APPVD. | APVD. | DATE
lNEER or REeeRD K % DWN DLV CHK DLC QE?D'D L C Q?VD ZHBJ)@(@KZ]M éﬁiﬂ&("gw“ﬁfévgio?g PLOT SCALE ;:V:GA CERTIFIED
s e E 5/19/06 DAT%/ZB/B ° E 26/6 PATE: SWARTWOWUT  ROPRIETARY INFORMATION NONE DATE:
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE §g§g;'§§ TITLE DWG. NO.
CMVIL ENGINEER CLF375DXD TEST LOUVER
SHEET 4 OF 5 _ ]
usiis PART DETAILS 00-021902-04B
STATE OF FLORIDA #0063636 SRasdt




A

4000 _ - - ? T TN

T 200
'

]
&
n
$
158
1

_'_
r — | J — T J 67 o
? .081 f |
1.000 1.000

l }_i8_8_.____ i 437" X 750" — o 1.00 —s—fme— 1.00 —=]
T SLOT = 0

.085 2.00 -

053 — —~ 5.420 -

ITEM 7 — CLIP ANGLE
RUSKINf 85-020366—008 IR Ry it 25" HOLE

" (2 PLACES)
i
.50
TEM 8 — JAMB FRAME o
RUSKIN# 70-020374-00B

PART NO. MATERIAL | T |

] 200 1.00
85-020366—-00B | 1/8" ALUM $ i
85-020566-01B | 12 GA. GALV. @
85-020366-028 | 12 CA. 304 SIN. STL. .
; 85-020366-03B | 1/4" ALUM J
& f
%
>
S
S
ConneE REVISION DESCRIPTION DUN. CHKD. | APPVD. | APPVD. | DATE
4%/ Wfup T e § DLV s DiC [ DIC [ | RUSKIN  mmememmm | e e s
: i :.N ,”:jDA5E/'19/O6 A% 26/6 Ag 26/6 DATE: SWARTWOWUT  PROPRIETARY INFORMATION NONE DATE:
ENGINEERING DISCIPLINE §§§%;‘§§ TITLE OWG. NO.
CIVIL ENGINEER oBr 255 CEET 5 OF o ELF375DXD TEST LOUVER
REGRISTRATION NUMBER Eggééigé PART DETAILS 60- OZI‘ 902- OBB
STATE OF FLORIDA #0063636




